97.64 Lakh as compared to the profit of Rs. 6.59 Lakh 
in the previous year. 

During the year, there is no change in the nature of the business of the Company.

There was no change in the Company's share capital during the year under review.

The Company's Authorised Share Capital is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore) 
comprising of 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of 10/- (Rupees Ten) each 
and paid up equity share capital is Rs. 13,67,87,990/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Sixty Seven 
Lakh Eighty seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety only) comprising of 1,36,78,799 (One 
Crore Thirty Six Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Nine) Equity Shares 
of 10/- each.

Rs. in lakh

BOARD'S REPORT

Dear Members,

th Your Directors are pleased to present 27
Audited Accounts for the financial year ended March 31, 2021.

Annual Report of the Company along with 

FOOTWEAR

R

DIVIDEND AND RESERVES